PAGA Claims and Released Parties.    

5. The Parties are directed to comply with all terms of the Settlement Agreement, and 

Defendant is directed to make all payments required by the Settlement Agreement; 

6. Under the Settlement Agreement, Defendant agrees to pay Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars and No Cents ($350,000.00) (the “Gross Settlement Amount”). The Gross Settlement Amount is 

inclusive of payments to the LWDA and Aggrieved Employees, Plaintiff’s Service Award, Attorney’s 

Fees and Costs, and Administration costs. No portion of the Gross Settlement Amount will revert to